

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Feb. 1, 1973

Mrs. Elfreda Reiter, Clerk City Hall Rochester, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-2187 Ordinance Number 1643

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State /
 County Auditor
 Township
 Attorney
 Municipality

24913

AN ORDINANCE NO. 143
AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester Mannesolp Cort Parka, all Being in Section 32. Tawnship 10 North, Range 14 West, Ordinance Control of the Land Section 18. The Control of the Southeast Control of the Southeast Control of the Southeast Control of the Northwest Quarter of Section 22. Township 100 North, Range 14 West there was along the South Need the Southeast Control of the Northwest Quarter of Section 22. Township 100 North, Range 14 West there was along the Southeast control of Section 22. Along a line of the Southeast Control of the Northwest Control of Section 22 and measured along the center line of 17th Street NW. formerly Township Rodd Nb. The Control of the Northwest Control of the Northwest Control of the Southeast Control of the North One-half of the Southeast Control of the Southeast Control of the Southeast Control of the Southeast Control of the City of Rochester Menace and Southeast Control of the Contro

sted County Auditor and the Secretary of State.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Rochester. Minnesola this 20th day of March, 1972,

R. J. POSTIER

President of said Common Council

Allest: CAROLE A. GRIMM

Deputy City Clerk

Approved this 23rd day of March, 1972.

DEWEY DAY

Mayor of said City

(Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota)

(3 /25 4/1)

Ifreda Reiter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester, esota do hereby certify that I have compared the attached of an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in ffice and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy he said ordinance and of the whole thereof.

ess my hand this 24th day of April, 1972.

Elfiela Reiler City Glerk of Rochester, Minnesota

#24913

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB - 81973 Arlen J. Elsk

Secretary of State

